
2025 Converse College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-30   Conf: 11-13   Home: 9-15   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 1-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (275), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Branen (1), Thomas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Wells (7), Gibson (2), Gentile (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), McBride 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(139-169), McBride (38-43), Wells (37-43), Gentile (29-36), Lingerfelt (17-24), Davis (8-10), Watson (4-4), Gibson (3-4), Thomas (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
50 Watson, Sydney .422 49-49 154 19 65 9 0 11 51 107 .695 7 0 17 1 .447 0 0 1-1 9 3 1 .923
4 Leonard, Aubree .375 39-33 104 29 39 6 2 3 13 58 .558 8 1 13 0 .425 0 1 11-11 50 2 1 .981
44 Jones, Olivia .324 45-44 111 28 36 8 2 3 17 57 .514 9 3 10 1 .390 0 3 5-8 61 66 9 .934
38 Branen, Addie .309 42-31 81 16 25 3 0 1 11 31 .383 11 3 7 0 .406 1 3 1-1 47 1 2 .960
3 Swartzel, Charley .294 48-47 136 36 40 5 2 4 31 61 .449 20 3 18 1 .391 2 2 4-8 58 19 3 .963
70 Davis, Madison .269 46-33 93 20 25 1 0 3 11 35 .376 13 0 13 2 .358 0 1 4-4 107 31 10 .932
17 Thomas, Kiarra .241 45-39 112 13 27 5 0 7 29 53 .473 11 0 18 4 .304 2 0 1-2 98 34 12 .917
22 Albano, AJ .125 44-29 80 12 10 2 0 1 11 15 .188 10 2 10 0 .239 0 7 4-4 36 34 3 .959
10 Monk, Megan .295 36-24 78 20 23 1 0 0 10 24 .308 10 0 19 0 .375 0 5 0-0 49 0 0 1.000
19 Wells, Ava .292 31-22 48 13 14 2 0 0 10 16 .333 9 2 15 1 .417 1 0 0-1 105 9 3 .974
23 Gentile, Jaydin .233 33-24 60 8 14 0 0 0 9 14 .233 9 3 11 0 .361 0 2 0-1 159 13 2 .989
25 Gibson, Karlie .220 28-13 41 3 9 2 0 0 4 11 .268 10 2 5 0 .396 0 0 0-0 15 1 1 .941
24 Willis, Cara .192 22-13 26 5 5 0 1 0 6 7 .269 3 1 12 0 .300 0 1 0-1 16 1 0 1.000
7 Tuxbury, Katelynn .175 42-23 57 15 10 2 0 0 7 12 .211 8 6 10 0 .333 1 2 3-3 46 28 6 .925
9 Tucker, Angela .111 33-8 27 9 3 0 1 0 1 5 .185 3 1 12 0 .226 0 0 3-4 11 0 0 1.000
14 Schuler, McKenna .083 29-11 36 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .083 6 2 12 0 .250 0 1 0-0 49 7 2 .966
79 Lingerfelt, Riley .000 35-26 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 11 1 .933
21 McBride, CJ .000 28-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 32 6 .854
Totals .280 49-49 1245 249 348 46 8 33 221 509 .409 147 30 203 10 .367 7 28 37-49 922 292 62 .951
Opponents .307 49-49 1290 319 396 64 8 43 272 605 .469 198 40 273 6 .411 13 31 70-86 926 354 57 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
79 Lingerfelt, Riley 4.05 14-13 35 26 17 2-0 1 164.0 162 113 95 91 177 31 3 24 .258 13 18 0 9 16
21 McBride, CJ 5.78 4-13 28 19 6 0-0 1 105.1 159 128 87 67 69 23 2 9 .330 21 10 0 1 9
17 Thomas, Kiarra 9.13 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 18 11 10 8 2 2 0 3 .450 1 0 0 1 0
70 Davis, Madison 11.31 1-3 11 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 33 35 28 13 12 8 2 2 .393 2 4 0 0 3
50 Watson, Sydney 15.62 0-1 9 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 24 32 29 19 13 0 1 5 .421 2 8 0 2 3
Totals 5.63 19-30 90 49 23 2 2 307.1 396 319 247 198 273 64 8 43 .307 39 40 0 13 31
Opponents 4.57 30-19 93 49 23 6 1 309.1 348 249 202 147 203 46 8 33 .280 34 30 0 7 28



2025 Converse College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Monk, Megan 49 49 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Willis, Cara 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tucker, Angela 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gentile, Jaydin 174 159 13 2 .989 1 29 7 .806 1 0
4 Leonard, Aubree 53 50 2 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wells, Ava 117 105 9 3 .974 0 37 6 .860 7 0
14 Schuler, McKenna 58 49 7 2 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Swartzel, Charley 80 58 19 3 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Branen, Addie 50 47 1 2 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Albano, AJ 73 36 34 3 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gibson, Karlie 17 15 1 1 .941 1 3 1 .750 2 0
44 Jones, Olivia 136 61 66 9 .934 7 0 0 — 0 0
79 Lingerfelt, Riley 15 3 11 1 .933 1 17 7 .708 0 0
70 Davis, Madison 148 107 31 10 .932 6 8 2 .800 0 0
7 Tuxbury, Katelynn 80 46 28 6 .925 2 0 0 — 0 0
50 Watson, Sydney 13 9 3 1 .923 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Thomas, Kiarra 144 98 34 12 .917 3 3 2 .600 0 0
21 McBride, CJ 41 3 32 6 .854 0 38 5 .884 0 0
Totals 1276 922 292 62 .951 28 139 30 .822 10 0
Opponents 1337 926 354 57 .957 60 72 23 .758 6 0


